Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.	
Adopt a resolution in appreciation of 35 years of Public Service)
to the Superior Court of California, Monterey County)
upon the retirement of Diana Valenzuela)

WHEREAS, Diana Valenzuela was born in Whittier, CA and moved to Monterey County in 1987; and,

WHEREAS, Diana Valenzuela began her career as a permanent Typist II with the Superior Court of California, Monterey County on May 26, 1987; and,

WHEREAS, Diana Valenzuela worked as a Legal Process Clerk and as Secretary before being promoted to Courtroom Clerk in 1989; and,

WHEREAS, Diane Valenzuela worked as a Courtroom clerk to Judges Leach, Silver, O'Farrell, Paik, Phillips, Hinrichs, Anton, and Wunderlich; and,

WHEREAS, Diana Valenzuela was promoted to Division Chief/Operations Manager, Monterey in 2006 where she spent the last 16 years; and,

WHEREAS, Diana Valenzuela was well liked and well known and handled all situations with grace.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby extends its deepest appreciation to **Diana Valenzuela** for her 35 years of public service and commends her for all her accomplishments.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 24th day of May 2022, upon motion of Supervisor_____, seconded by Supervisor ______, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____for the meeting on May 24, 2022.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey, State of California

By_____